
New South Wales Hillclimb Championship 2010

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Rd 6 Rd 7 Rd 8 Rd 9 Total

Outright

Peter Gumley 14 11 9 14 14 14 14 90

Douglas Barry 9 9 11 11 7 7 7 14 75

Tim Edmondson 11 14 14 9 11 11 70

Steve Moxon 7 4 5 5 6 5 6 9 9 56

Dave Morrow 9 9 6 11 35

Malcolm Oastler 2 6 7 6 1 6 6 34

Searle Courtright 6 3 4 7 5 2 7 34

Ron Hay 4 3 6 7 14 34

Stuart Inwood 3 7 6 4 4 4 28

Neil Farr 11 11 22

Peter Robinson 9 4 13

Michele Guyer 5 5 2 12

Jon Bown 1 2 2 2 5 12

Scott Tutton 3 1 1 3 8

Matt Halpin 2 4 2 8

Francesco Mangano 5 1 6

Elizabeth Robinson 4 4

Matthew Barnes 3 3

Garry Ford 3 3

Allan Barnes 2 2

Mark Guyer 1 1 2

Jordan Sander 1 1

Nick Mason 1 1

Formula Libre up to 750cc

Steve Moxon Axtell Suzuki 14 14 14 11 14 14 14 14 14 123

Searle Courtright Axtell Suzuki 11 11 11 14 11 9 11 78

Francesco Mangano Jedi MK4 9 9 11 11 40

Denis Russell Kelly Suzuki 7 7 7 9 30

Formula Libre 750 - 1300cc

Malcolm Oastler Ferrabusa 156 14 14 14 11 14 14 11 92

Jon Bown Altin 961 7 9 9 9 11 11 11 11 9 87

Dave Morrow Krygger Suzuki 14 14 14 14 56

Nick Mason Sparrow 11 11 11 9 9 51

Phil Pratt Trojan 9 9

Formula Libre 1300-2000cc

Tim Edmondson Force PC 14 14 14 14 56

Peter Robinson PRS Ford 11 14 25

Elizabeth Robinson PRS Ford 9 11 20

Formula Libre over 2000cc

Peter Gumley Wortmeyer SCV 14 11 9 14 14 14 14 90

Douglas Barry Lola F3000 11 9 11 11 9 9 11 14 85

Tim Edmondson Gould GR55B 14 14 28

Michele Guyer March 87B 9 7 7 23

Neil Farr Bowin Hay P6 11 11 22

Formula Vee 1200

Wayne Allen Dice 14 14 14 14 56

Open/Closed Sports up to1600cc

Ray Bromley Charade Spl 14 14 14 14 56



Andrew Walker Turnham 11 14 25

Open/Closed Sports over 1600

Alan Barlow A/H Sprite 11 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 106

Paul Finch PRB Clubman 14 14 14 42

Marque Sports up to 1600cc

Greg Sticker Westfield SE 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 98

Marque Sports over 1600cc

Jim Norris Datsun 280ZX 14 14 14 14 14 70

Trent Francis Toyota MR2 14 14 11 39

Darval Thomas MGF 9 11 20

Cameron Price Morgan Plus 4 11 9 20

Jeff Price Morgan Plus 4 9 11 20

Prod Sports over 1600cc

Billy Jones Mazda RX7 11 14 14 14 11 9 73

Barrie Coady Toyota MR2 14 14 11 11 7 11 68

Darval Thomas MGF 14 14 9 14 51

Eden Jones Mazda RX7 9 11 14 34

Improved Prod up to 1600cc

Grant Liddell Datsun 1200 11 11 11 14 14 14 14 14 103

Aidan Curlewis Datsun 1200 14 14 14 42

Ken Urquhart Suzuki Gti 9 9

Andrew Frost Suzuki Gti 7 7

Improved Prod 1600-2000cc

Heath Campbell VW Beetle 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 98

Colin Mayman VW Beetle 14 11 11 9 9 11 11 76

Glenn Torrens VW Beetle 9 9 7 7 6 7 45

Christine Campbell VW Beetle 11 11 9 31

Grant Cook VW Beetle 7 11 18

Steve Brydie Datsun 1200 9 9

Improved Prod 2001-3000cc

Ron Gallagher Capri 14 14 14 14 14 70

Beb Fox Volvo 11 11 22

Improved Prod over 3000cc

David Tutton Holden Torana 14 11 9 14 11 14 14 11 98

Martin McLoughlin Torana 14 11 14 14 53

David Spring Holden VH 11 9 6 11 9 46

Philip Haynes Falcon Coupe 7 14 21

Matthew Roberts Chrysler Charger 9 7 16

Late Model Improved Prod over 3000cc

Darren Read Holden VZ SS 11 14 14 14 11 14 11 89

Dennis Roohan Holden VP 14 14 11 14 53

Erik Chaperon Holden VX11 SS 9 11 14 34

Shane Moffet BMW E36 11 9 20

Ken Moffett BMW E36 9 7 16

Late Model Improved Prod SV over 2000cc

Stuart Inwood Nissan GTR R33 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 98

Scott Tutton Mitsubishi GSR 11 9 9 11 11 11 11 14 87



Jordan Sander EVO 6 7 7 9 9 9 11 52

Garry Crilley Subaru WRX 9 7 7 14 37

Mark Guyer Nissan GTR 11 11 22

Dale Lenard EVO 8 6 6 6 18

3K Saloon Cars

David Rogers Ford Falcon 14 14 14 42

Sports Sedans 0-1300cc

Philip Edwards Cooper S 14 14 11 9 9 57

Ken Urquhart Suzuki Gti 14 11 14 11 50

Andrew Frost Suzuki Gti 11 14 11 14 50

Donn Vidler Morris Cooper 14 14 28

Sports Sedan 1301-2000cc

Joanne Bell Morris Mini 7 7 9 14 14 11 62

Gary Angel Escort TC 14 14 14 42

Matt Shylan Holden Gemini 11 11 14 36

David Shylan Holden Gemini 9 9 11 29

Graeme Syphers MK2 Escort 14 9 23

Robert Bell Morris Mini 14 14

Sports Sedans 2001-3000cc

Arthur Hollins Cortina Mk1 14 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 109

Keith Jones Ford Capri 14 11 11 36

Eden Jones Ford Capri 9 9 18

Wayne Penrose VW Beetle 11 11

Sports Sedans over 3000cc

Matt Halpin Torana LJ 11 11 14 11 14 14 14 14 103

Alan Barnes Toyota Celica 14 9 11 9 11 11 9 74

Matthew Barnes Toyota Celica 9 14 9 7 9 9 11 68

Tony Lawrence Ford Escort 14 7 7 7 11 7 53

John Templeton Lancer 6 6 6 9 27

Sam Kaczka Datsun 510 7 7 14

Garry Ford Ford Escort 14 14

Historic Group Nc

Warren Bossie Torana 14 14

Historic Group R

Ron Hay  RH Honda 14 14 14 14 14 14 84

Historic Group Sb

Steve Purdy MG Midget 14 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 109

Mike Allen A/H Sprite 9 9 11 11 11 11 62

Bob Wootton MGB 11 14 9 9 43

Historic Group Sc

Bob Wootton Lotus Seven S4 14 14 14 14 14 70

Ladies Trophy

Joanne Bell Morris Mini 11 11 11 11 14 14 72

Michele Guyer March 87B 14 14 14 42

Christine Campbell VW Beetle 14 14 14 42

Fastest Junior



Andrew Frost Suzuki Gti 14 14 14 14 14 70

Fastest Tin Top

Stuart Inwood Nissan R33 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 98

Matt Halpin Torana LJ 7 7 9 7 9 11 14 14 78

Scott Tutton Mitsubishi 9 6 6 11 9 11 9 11 72

Heath Campbell VW Beetle 2 2 6 6 6 6 5 33

Allan Barnes Toyota Celica 11 5 5 4 3 5 33

Jordan Sander EVO 6 4 4 4 7 2 9 30

Matthew Barnes Toyota Celica 5 11 3 6 25

Arthur Hollins Cortina Mk1 11 5 4 3 23

Mark Guyer Nissan GTR 9 9 18

Colin Mayman VW Beetle 5 2 4 5 16

Darren Read Commodore 4 7 1 1 13

Dennis Roohan Holden VP 7 5 12

Garry Ford Ford Escort 11 11

Grant Cook VW Beetle 11 11

Grant Liddell Datsun 1200 3 7 10

Martin McLoughlin Torana LJ 3 6 9

Garry Crilley Suburu WRX 9 9

Aiden Curlewis Datsun 1200 6 1 7

Christine Campbell VW Beetle 2 3 2 7

Ray Bromley Charade Special 7 7

Warren Bossie Torana   7 7

David Tutton Holden Torana 1 1 4 6

Tony Lawrence Escort 1 4 5

Philip Haynes Falcon Coupe 3 3

Andrew Frost Suzuki GTI 3 3

David Spring Commodore 2 2

Wayne Penrose VW Beetle 2 2

Ron Gallagher Capri V6 2 2

David Rogers Ford Falcon 1 1

Steve Brydie Datsun 1200 1 1

Glenn Torrens VW Beetle 1 1


